
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/01/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,476,882
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 3,650,726

1 02/16/22 Wed $16,104,444 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,377,926 1.495 2.7% 2.7% 3rd Payment 3,833,262
2 02/19/22 Sat $22,308,852 $31,299,851 $31,000,000 $20,800,000 1.493 3.7% 6.4% 4th Payment 4,024,925
3 02/21/22 Mon $12,436,190 $37,613,929 $37,000,000 $24,800,000 1.493 2.1% 8.3% 5th Payment 4,226,171

5.53% 7.43% 4 02/23/22 Wed $16,994,224 $46,242,203 $45,000,000 $30,100,000 1.493 2.9% 11.0% 6th Payment 4,437,480
3.00% 4.46% 5 02/26/22 Sat $22,978,302 $58,218,996 $58,000,000 $38,600,000 1.501 3.9% 14.4% 7th Payment 4,659,354
5.27% 2.50% 6 02/28/22 Mon $13,091,210 $64,901,255 $65,000,000 $43,300,000 1.501 2.2% 16.3% 8th Payment 4,892,321
0.70% 1.24% 7 03/02/22 Wed $17,112,584 $73,636,178 $73,000,000 $48,600,000 1.501 2.9% 18.7% 9th Payment 5,136,938
6.73% 5.05% 8 03/05/22 Sat $24,524,232 $83,743,579 $85,000,000 $58,300,000 1.459 4.1% 22.0% 10th Payment 5,393,784
4.03% 2.85% 9 03/07/22 Mon $13,618,306 $90,500,380 $90,000,000 $61,700,000 1.459 2.3% 23.8% 11th Payment 5,663,474
4.46% 2.81% 10 03/09/22 Wed $17,876,472 $99,369,896 $99,000,000 $67,900,000 1.459 3.0% 26.1% 12th Payment 5,946,647

11.39% 12.00% 11 03/12/22 Sat $27,316,848 $117,180,185 $112,000,000 $74,000,000 1.514 4.6% 29.5% 13th Payment 6,243,980
15.90% 10.00% 12 03/14/22 Mon $15,783,550 $124,682,321 $124,000,000 $81,900,000 1.514 2.7% 31.4% 14th Payment 6,556,179
15.47% 13.00% 13 03/16/22 Wed $20,641,968 $134,059,955 $133,000,000 $87,800,000 1.514 3.5% 33.8% 15th Payment 6,883,988
8.44% 6.00% 14 03/19/22 Sat $29,622,396 $149,271,232 $147,000,000 $96,000,000 1.532 4.9% 37.0% 16th Payment 7,228,187
8.17% 6.36% 15 03/21/22 Mon $17,073,024 $157,119,712 $156,000,000 $101,800,000 1.532 2.9% 38.9% 17th Payment 7,589,596
4.54% 5.26% 16 03/23/22 Wed $21,578,640 $167,039,426 $167,000,000 $109,000,000 1.532 3.6% 41.1% 18th Payment 7,969,076
4.89% 3.53% 17 03/26/22 Sat $31,071,596 $187,004,197 $181,000,000 $114,600,000 1.580 5.2% 44.1% 19th Payment 8,367,530
5.24% 4.86% 18 03/28/22 Mon $17,967,912 $195,522,852 $195,000,000 $123,400,000 1.580 3.0% 45.8% 20th Payment 8,785,906

12.77% 6.00% 19 03/30/22 Wed $24,333,820 $207,059,608 $206,000,000 $130,400,000 1.580 4.1% 48.0% 21st Payment 9,225,202

15.00% 15.00% 20 04/02/22 Sat $35,732,335 $222,015,628 $222,000,000 $141,800,000 1.566 5.9% 51.1% 22nd Payment 9,686,462
8.00% 8.00% 21 04/04/22 Mon $19,405,345 $231,134,255 $231,000,000 $147,500,000 1.566 3.3% 52.7% 23rd Payment 10,170,785

10.00% 10.00% 22 04/06/22 Wed $26,767,202 $243,712,239 $224,000,000 $143,039,591 1.566 4.5% 54.8% 24th Payment 10,679,324
3.17% 3.17% 23 04/09/22 Sat $36,865,050 $261,035,231 $243,000,000 $155,200,000 1.566 6.1% 57.6% 25th Payment 11,213,290
4.38% 4.38% 24 04/11/22 Mon $20,255,299 $270,553,253 $253,000,000 $161,600,000 1.566 3.4% 59.0% 26th Payment 11,773,955

-3.50% -3.50% 25 04/13/22 Wed $25,830,350 $282,691,008 $264,000,000 $168,600,000 1.566 4.3% 60.8% 27th Payment 12,362,653
16.01% 16.01% 26 04/16/22 Sat $42,767,145 $302,787,411 $278,000,000 $177,500,000 1.566 7.1% 63.6% 28th Payment 12,980,785
4.81% 4.81% 27 04/18/22 Mon $21,229,579 $312,763,250 $280,000,000 $178,800,000 1.566 3.6% 64.9% 29th Payment 13,629,824
3.77% 3.77% 28 04/20/22 Wed $26,803,638 $325,358,356 $291,000,000 $185,800,000 1.566 4.5% 66.4% 30th Payment 14,311,316
9.80% 9.80% 29 04/23/22 Sat $46,958,325 $347,424,206 $307,000,000 $196,000,000 1.566 7.7% 69.0%

10.36% 10.36% 30 04/25/22 Mon $23,428,963 $358,433,542 $320,000,000 $204,300,000 1.566 3.9% 70.2% Total 231,000,000
9.30% 9.30% 31 04/27/22 Wed $29,296,376 $372,199,993 $333,000,000 $212,600,000 1.566 4.9% 71.7%
9.50% 9.50% 32 04/30/22 Sat $51,419,366 $396,362,099 $353,000,000 $225,400,000 1.566 8.4% 74.1%
8.88% 8.88% 33 05/02/22 Mon $25,509,455 $408,349,064 $363,000,000 $231,800,000 1.566 4.3% 75.2%

12.65% 12.65% 34 05/04/22 Wed $33,002,367 $423,856,970 $378,000,000 $241,400,000 1.566 5.5% 76.6%
10.12% 10.12% 35 05/07/22 Sat $56,623,006 $450,464,282 $400,000,000 $255,400,000 1.566 9.2% 78.7%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/09/22 Mon $30,611,346 $464,848,640 $416,000,000 $265,600,000 1.566 5.1% 79.8%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/11/22 Wed $47,853,433 $487,335,104 $441,000,000 $281,600,000 1.566 7.9% 81.4%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/14/22 Sat $75,472,805 $522,799,989 $500,000,000 $319,300,000 1.566 12.1% 83.6%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/16/22 Mon $36,733,616 $541,118,546 $540,000,000 $344,800,000 1.566 6.1% 84.6%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/18/22 Wed $95,563,305 $591,183,183 $630,000,000 $402,300,000 1.566 15.1% 87.0%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/21/22 Sat $128,303,768 $658,275,575 $730,000,000 $466,200,000 1.566 19.7% 89.5%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $12,800,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/1/2022


